
2019-2020 Eckerd College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-5   Conf: 17-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Loll, Octavia 29-29 1039 35.8 139-309 .450 20-76 .263 86-118 .729 13 135 148 5.1 48 0 145 119 9 43 384 13.2
22 Richards, Zoe 29-29 714 24.6 135-240 .563 16-48 .333 44-74 .595 51 126 177 6.1 77 2 32 57 15 25 330 11.4
05 Kuehne, Mikayla 29-28 815 28.1 113-247 .457 57-133 .429 49-66 .742 22 113 135 4.7 70 0 57 65 3 30 332 11.4
20 Whiteye, Abby 29-29 1027 35.4 107-234 .457 50-140 .357 59-82 .720 51 103 154 5.3 61 0 42 46 6 48 323 11.1
04 Larranaga, Eneritz 29-29 958 33.0 114-244 .467 54-130 .415 27-34 .794 31 78 109 3.8 70 3 95 48 0 39 309 10.7
12 Price, Maya 29-0 523 18.0 89-156 .571 10-27 .370 26-40 .650 36 97 133 4.6 67 0 25 53 32 16 214 7.4
14 Ibern, Mar 26-0 360 13.8 46-95 .484 9-25 .360 27-35 .771 14 56 70 2.7 36 0 27 29 8 10 128 4.9
10 Juday, Brooke 24-1 282 11.8 29-52 .558 8-20 .400 9-10 .900 10 25 35 1.5 17 0 14 24 0 8 75 3.1
21 Granlund, Clara 21-0 222 10.6 16-51 .314 10-32 .313 10-12 .833 3 7 10 0.5 12 0 11 23 0 1 52 2.5
Total 29 5940 204.8 788-1628 .484 234-631 .371 337-471 .715 268 794 1062 36.6 458 5 448 475 73 220 2147 74.03
Opponents 5950 205.2 626-1638 .382 192-594 .323 360-496 .726 274 631 905 31.2 492 8 332 474 54 248 1804 62.21

Team Statistics Eckerd OPP
SCORING 2147 1804
    Points Per Game 74.0 62.2
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 788-1628 626-1638
    Field Goal Pct .484 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-631 192-594
    3PT FG Pct .371 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-471 360-496
    FT Pct .715 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 1062 905
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 448 332
    Assists Per Game 15.4 11.4
TURNOVERS 475 475
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 220 248
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.6
BLOCKS 73 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,683 2,480
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-120 11-225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-35

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Eckerd 555 499 550 475 23 32 2147
Opponents 413 395 445 497 23 16 1804

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/19 P.R.-MAYAGUEZ W 109-57 119

* 11/23/19 at Palm Beach Atl. W 88-59 92
11/29/19 vs Columbus State L 57-60 0
11/30/19 vs Georgia Southwestern W 81-66 0

* 12/04/19 TAMPA L 54-57 113
* 12/07/19 BARRY W 70-64 106

12/15/19 FLAGLER W 82-60 97
12/19/19 vs Drury L 57-97 73
12/20/19 vs Lindenwood (MO) W 71-52 67

* 01/02/20 at Nova Southeastern W 80-76 120
* 01/04/20 LYNN W 69-55 102
* 01/08/20 at Florida Tech L 47-56 43
* 01/11/20 at Embry-Riddle W 66-54 0
* 01/15/20 FLA. SOUTHERN W 68-56 103
* 01/18/20 at Rollins W 74-66 287
* 01/22/20 SAINT LEO W 61-51 96
* 01/25/20 PALM BEACH ATL. W 102-53 94
* 01/29/20 at Tampa L 60-66 382
* 02/01/20 at Barry W 74-57 157
* 02/08/20 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN W 68-50 103
* 02/12/20 FLORIDA TECH W 76-59 94
* 02/15/20 at Lynn W 75-58 197
* 02/19/20 at Fla. Southern W 84-75 435
* 02/22/20 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 87-65 204
* 02/26/20 at Saint Leo W 74-60 341
* 02/29/20 ROLLINS W 77-66 204

03/03/20 ROLLINS W 87-80 137
03/05/20 FLA. SOUTHERN W 74-60 111
03/08/20 at Tampa W 75-69 426

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Eckerd College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Loll, Octavia 20-20 729 36.5 99-222 .446 12-53 .226 55-74 .743 8 89 97 4.9 34 0 104 77 7 30 265 13.3
04 Larranaga, Eneritz 20-20 695 34.8 87-185 .470 40-96 .417 21-28 .750 24 58 82 4.1 46 1 63 31 0 26 235 11.8
22 Richards, Zoe 20-20 498 24.9 96-169 .568 12-36 .333 31-49 .633 36 92 128 6.4 50 2 17 38 9 14 235 11.8
05 Kuehne, Mikayla 20-19 548 27.4 77-163 .472 40-90 .444 27-40 .675 14 71 85 4.3 49 0 40 40 3 20 221 11.1
20 Whiteye, Abby 20-20 704 35.2 67-156 .429 32-93 .344 30-45 .667 37 68 105 5.3 40 0 28 31 2 32 196 9.8
12 Price, Maya 20-0 354 17.7 58-113 .513 7-22 .318 16-24 .667 22 69 91 4.6 42 0 14 35 22 8 139 7.0
14 Ibern, Mar 17-0 221 13.0 30-56 .536 6-12 .500 19-23 .826 8 34 42 2.5 20 0 14 16 8 8 85 5.0
10 Juday, Brooke 18-1 230 12.8 25-46 .543 8-19 .421 5-6 .833 9 21 30 1.7 16 0 12 17 0 8 63 3.5
21 Granlund, Clara 15-0 111 7.4 6-25 .240 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.3 6 0 0 14 0 0 15 1.0
Total 20 4090 204.5 545-1135 .480 160-434 .369 204-289 .706 185 544 729 36.5 303 3 292 306 51 146 1454 72.70
Opponents 4100 205.0 414-1107 .374 136-407 .334 239-329 .726 182 443 625 31.3 316 4 214 321 40 167 1203 60.15

Team Statistics Eckerd OPP
SCORING 1454 1203
    Points Per Game 72.7 60.2
    Scoring Margin 12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 545-1135 414-1107
    Field Goal Pct .480 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-434 136-407
    3PT FG Pct .369 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-289 239-329
    FT Pct .706 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 729 625
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 292 214
    Assists Per Game 14.6 10.7
TURNOVERS 306 322
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 146 167
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.4
BLOCKS 51 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,219 2,054
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-122 10-205
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Eckerd 386 350 356 323 12 14 1454
Opponents 289 263 284 335 12 5 1203

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Palm Beach Atl. W 88-59 92
12/04/19 TAMPA L 54-57 113
12/07/19 BARRY W 70-64 106
01/02/20 at  Nova Southeastern W 80-76 120
01/04/20 LYNN W 69-55 102
01/08/20 at  Florida Tech L 47-56 43
01/11/20 at  Embry-Riddle W 66-54 0
01/15/20 FLA. SOUTHERN W 68-56 103
01/18/20 at  Rollins W 74-66 287
01/22/20 SAINT LEO W 61-51 96
01/25/20 PALM BEACH ATL. W 102-53 94
01/29/20 at  Tampa L 60-66 382
02/01/20 at  Barry W 74-57 157
02/08/20 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN W 68-50 103
02/12/20 FLORIDA TECH W 76-59 94
02/15/20 at  Lynn W 75-58 197
02/19/20 at  Fla. Southern W 84-75 435
02/22/20 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 87-65 204
02/26/20 at  Saint Leo W 74-60 341
02/29/20 ROLLINS W 77-66 204


